FORM V-2
(Obverse)

(Revised 3-81)

WELL

Well No. e

Farm Pps.s
APl #L7 -pgs- 5891

Date -1~ 91

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

011 AND GAS WELS RERMIT APPI I CATION

WPky Ol S Com X )

(1f “Gas', Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow X/

LOCATION:  Elevation: /pR/° Watershed: __ J is+)e Rhintec CoeeX
District: (GoRANT County:  RITCMIE Quadrangle: Eflppshovo 27%
WELL| OPERATOR wmlorA or¢ o . DESIGNATED AGENT (mmoarn Zumaccraws
Address ,op. y Address &7 Georen ST Aaeirse SOCE L /2
45029
OIL AND GAS .
ROYALTY OWNER  Jepnings Dosc COAL OPERATOR Al ™
Address Caieo  wi/n Address
Acreage
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER ¥ i TN NAME AONE
Address VTN Address
Acreage NAME
Address
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO:
NAME MNINE
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME ANONE
] Address
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:
NAME | SmvEe s, trERSrR82/ D @EEW
Address Lo, Royx G& SriTrs trtt £ teyvAa,
_Ael? 8 P
Telephone_2p 4 ~ 929 ~3599 SEP1o 1982

above
to th

OIL & GAS DIVISION

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate fEIiTarasMIMNESS at the
location under a deed / lease X / other contract / dated , 19 .
e undersigned well operator from )

(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recor

ded on » 19 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

County, West Virginia, in Book at page o A permit is

reque
PR

The &
objec
Depar
Copie
mai le
er(s)

sted as follows:
OPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulate X /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
bove named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
tion they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
tment of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
s of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
d by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
, and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery oq)47i?/é6B24cation

to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

IPLEAS

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

!WEST
'CONSE

11613 WASHINGTON ST., E.

E SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL !

| LenlovA ore co,
| Well Operator

VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS '
RVATION COMMISSION “LA'NKET BO““ By: ERENT ™ RONSNAL SEA?

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 Its:_ suo7.

LTelephone - 3014/3/148—3092




FORM V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) e/ JONN TNC.

Address  DORKEASBRG to.vR -

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  s/0.002L
Estimatced depth of completed well  Hgop feet., Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approxirate water strata depths: Fresh, /so feet; salt, /goo feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: e 8
Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / No yx /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILL PACKERS
TUBING TYPE, Weight For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKSW

!Size |Grade [per ft |[New |Used ling | Well Cubic ft, |
Conductor /) ¥4 spersc | 59 X M o' @0 (TS Lo |Kinds
Fresh water * -
Coal iSizes
Intermed.  3Y5 | gss | 29 | x /800 /800 G50 sx
Production 4/2 | x) /0.8~ | X Y¢00 9660 Q00 sx_Depths set
Tubing ' ;
Liners ! : Perforations:

| Top Bottom

NOTE: Reguiation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, ac companncd by (i) a plat in
the jorm prescribed by Regulation 11, (i1) a bond in one of the fO”W" preseribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed:by*Code 828-4<2y> (111)
Forr: IV-9, "Reclamation Plan' applicable to the reclamation required by Code
822-<-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
requirzd by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the eonsent requirved by Code
350~ 2-8a frow the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well,

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sougi-t and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE,

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HERE3Y
APPROVED FOR _ drilling qpio peomiT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS H jMMENCED . I=17/-83

The Following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, i1f the permit
is tc ve issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof

WALl VER
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the

area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, ngngygcﬁga
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and
the governing regularions.

Date: , 19

By:

1S




IV+9 REVERSE

( 8-31) 5
CH OR PHOTOOOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
/OLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. WELL SITE @ACCESS ROAD—
QUADRANGIE_ELLENBORLO 2 SS ROAD

sketch t IV ) I o5 .
drilline P27/ the fiist
part of
Ptropertybourxiary g i gyt Diversién AL A LR GLERTERLY
Road == =D& == Spring O—>
Existing fence X X Wet spot &' .
Planned fence / / Building [
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Comments: 1._Length o¢ Access Road 250 04/12/2024
2._Rrush and Trees 4o be Pied at Site
3.
-4,.




DATE )3 SEPT. (982

weLL 0. Kenpova 4 Ejazizw

Stae of ﬁest Hirginia APTNO. 41 085 - 577/
Bepartmert of Sines

Gil undy BGas Emtsum
Construction & Reclamation Plan

COMPANY NAMERENDOVA Oy ComMPAMY — DESIGNATED AG!ENT_émw_kLﬁAZLg/A

ADDRESS PD.BOX 3106 ADDRESS H E GRLEE,

MIBLAND, TEXAS 7970] Poriers burG AU A. X619/
Telepk‘ane‘ 9'5 l baa ~-4.567 Telephcne 6'3 4 2 422 54—47

V=9
(Rev 8-81)

ravoner_JENNING Koss SOIL CONS. DISTRICT
Revegetation to be carried out by CYRUS RROWN (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by 4 ¢££Zg é_émzm Ag SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan: i—/_{'—] 2

(Date)
i< (SCD Agent)

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure Cross Drain (a) structure Diveyr<ion D\‘\-ch (1)
Spacing_4S' o 400' (As Needed) Material So\)
Page Ref. Manual s 1 Page Ref. Manual 2:12
structure Ri P ~Rap(Rock -Loas)  (B) Structure Rip-Rap (2)
Spacing Same  as_ Cross Dran Material Rock - L ogs
Page Ref. Mamual A 2-/4 P Manual «-144-& 2~/0

Structure Dra'\nacla D'}C_\q ‘)@@%ﬁs (3)

Spacing Q_? \ ga&al
Page Ref. Manual 2:12 » S% Page\;{gmﬂmaﬁ;al

ALl structures should be Lnspected regu r%azz'ed i1f necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stac ull brush and smaZZ timber to be
cut and removed from the szt’e before dﬂ, woz'k begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area L .. '*'Tream'ent Area II
Lime - Tons/acre " Lime Tons/acre
or-correct to pH___ .6 .. : £ or cor:recttopH .5
Fertilizer 500 5 /1bs/acre < Fertilizer SOO lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) \ i, » (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulchp_lM oR STRAW & Tons/,écré o Mulch_HAY_a& Steaw 1 Tons/acre
Seed*Q&HAgQGgL‘L_lbs/acré ' Seed* ORCLIARD (FRASS |12 lbs/acre

Laoivo CloveRr 3. Ibs/acre LaD iND  CLOVER R Ihe/acre
T,msn\/ % lbs/ac,re y ' oTH\ : lbs/

re
%%le_l%lbs/acre B oT TREFDIL |0 1Ds/acre
* ate a egumes such _as vetch, t’réfoqll and clovers with the progaﬂ%ﬁmwn.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY_\WILLIAM R. MOSSOR , LLS,

NOTES: Please request landowners'’ ADDRESS |0 NORTH SPRING STREET
eooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season. I—‘AQZ(S‘[“LEJ‘. WVA. 26362

Attach separate sheets as

necessary for comments. PHONE NO. ( 304) 64—3‘ 457;




_;Q'\\ Stre of Hest Birgini
é) Bepariment of Sines
®il und Gas Buision
Uhzrieston 25309

LL QPERATORS . DATE: June 22, 1982-

IM: m . Hu » Administrator .

ouse Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be l|ssued on

lat Well Royalty Leases
an effort to implehent HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pre-
usly. pon review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entirely
essary. [ The application form will . be revised to include the following statement:

/| No _X / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gasris-

ed upon @ lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for

t well royalty 'or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil

gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
racted, [produced or marketed.

should |answer this questjon without the use of the form until the applications
2 been

evised,

the answer is '‘ves''-to the question, ‘then you must provide with the application
affidaviit which certifies that the affiant is authorized by the owner of the
<ing-interest in the-well to state that it shall tender.to the owner. .of .the-oil--
jas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid.to or received
the oill or gas so extracted; produced.or marketed before deducting the amount-
Je paid jor set aside for the owner of the oil and gas in place; on all such

or gas [to ?e extracted, produced or marketed trom the well. (See West Virginia
2 22=4=11(e).)

iched is| an affidavit form you may use, but it is necessary only in the event

. you would answer 'yes''.- |f the answer is ''!no’', please include a statement
hat efflect.

STRATEMEN T

.

- S i 4 -
CONMPENSATION 70 THE QLUNER , OF O/L € GRS 1A LACE 1S INNHECENTLY
RELRTED 710 PHE LOLLPIE OF O/t 7 GRS Sb EXTRACIED. -

@EEWE sI16N £ : |
ESEP 15 1982 m /ﬁ@%{m

A&fﬂ?‘&gauuwvvxz~t p
it SDlVISION N |
“ DEO&E’?.GSF-M‘NES sx 04/12/2024

—



- - Rendova Oil Company
One Marienfeld Place, Suite 460
P. O. Box 3106
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

Mark A. Fairchild, Manager December 12, 1983

Drillin,

ECEIVET
S|

DEC 1 5198
CIL & GAS DiVISION

State of West Virginia

0il & CGas Division

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: Mr. T. M. Streit Re: Change of Operator
Permit #085-5891

Dear Mr. Streit:
Regarding the attached request dated 11/30/83 on Permit #085-5891, please
note from my enclosed copy of letter dated 8/26/83 that this well is cur-
rently operated by W.E.B. Well Tendering Service, Inc. They are respon-
sible for filings, etc.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

ﬁ%&é/@/
Mark A. Fairchild

MAF: jah
Enclosures

CC: Frank Browning
2800 28th St.-Suite 153
Santa Monica, Calif. 90405

683-4567

DEPT. oF MINES

04/12/2024




[
% 7 ‘
| ... Rendova Oil Comp
! One Marienfeld Place, Suite 460
‘ P. O. Box 3106

) MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
‘ August 26, 1983

Mark k Fairchild, Manager
Drilling - Rroduction

OiL & GAS DiVISICH

o P el end 915) 683-4567
=37, oF MINES P

‘ State of West Virginia
0il § Gas Division

‘ 1615 Washington Street; East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Attention: T. M. Streit, Administrator

‘ Re: Change of Operator
‘ ] Notification

-‘. Dear Ted:

" Effective 8/1/83 the responsibility for operation, including all forms, permits,

. reclamations, filings, compliance, and other agency requirements, both Stat

‘ and National, was transferred from: :

‘ Rendova 0il Company
:) ‘ P. 0. Box 3106 s
- Midland, Texas 79702

‘ SR - _

_ W.E.B. Well Tendering Service, Inc.
‘ P. 0. Box 5249
Vienna, West Virginia 26101

! The permit numbers of the wells involved are:

‘ 47-085-5880
| 47-085-5428
‘ 47-085-5331
‘ 47-085-5891
‘ 47-085-5334
\ 47-085-5892
‘ 47-085-5572
‘ 47-085-5592
\ 47-085-5603

| If you have any questions, please contact me.

‘ Sincerely,

Mark A. Fairchild

: ‘MAF:jah
‘j) | CC: Frank Browning
- 2800 28th St.-Suite 153

Santa Monica, Calif. 90405

04/12/2024




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
yS =58/

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. yif MINES

Permit N
(KIND)
' I
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN 1 PACKERS
. TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Companxw A/ @ <
Size
Address
7 16. Kind of Packer_______
Far#@m«%] &—M
13
Well No sl 10 Size of
Distric County&% 8%
‘ = e 654 Depth set_____
Drilling commenced / 4 ¢ g i )
53/16.
Drilling completed____________ Total deptho o % Perf; top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2. Perf. bottom___ - -
~ Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used Pext, fop "
Perf. bottom___________
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh \vuteL feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
3 Dri]lers' Nmes ; M{ &O’W ‘d@%
: ) V/ 2D 2
@% £y #3 -7 vy =
Remacks: U
Mm . > 02 25‘/444& W
%% Fos o ;/Ja,z'a,gg; C.75 ek

e 7 Fppiionan

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form. 29 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No, ' Well No
COMPANY. - ADDRESS
FARM ___DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
—___ e _ . ______ :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIPGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

- y T "™

!ll

Drillers’ Names ; ;

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

U4 2/2024"



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

\
DEI'AIL# OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
|

PERFORATIONS :
3200-3210 40 .49 holes

3266-3276 40 .49 holes

\

1

\

[FRACTURING OR STIMULATING:

\
[Nitrogen - 2,000,000 SCF
/31.1 Bbls. 50/50 Toluene-Kerosene

\ WELL LOG

\

i

mmm'm# OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
il and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Permian [Sands/Shales 0 499
Pennsylvanian Sands/Shales 500 1,210
First Salt Sand 1,211 1,250
Shale | 1,251 1,394
Second Salt Sand 1,395 1,412
Shale | 1,413 1,614
Third Salt Sand 1,615 1,618
Shale | 1,619 15723
Upper Maxton 1,724 1,730
Shale | ) 1,801
Lower Maxton 1,802 1,846
Shale | 1,847 1,883
Big Lime 1,884 1,924
Shale | 1,925 1,975
Big Injun 1,976 2,068
Shale | 2,069 2,259
Weir 2,260 2,264
Shalesard 2,265 2,441
Berea tone 2,442 2,443
Shale | 2,444 2,555
Cordon |Stray 2,556 2,570
Shale | 2,571 2,662
Gordon |Sandstone 2,663 2,718
Shale | 2,719 2,744
Fourth |Sand 2,745 2,835
Shale | 2,836 2,852
Fifth 2,853 2,860
Shale | 2,861 2,944
Bayard 2,945 2,954
Shale | 2,955 393
Speechley 3,713 3,750
Shale | 3,751 3,921
Balltown 3,922 3,990
Shale | 3,991 4,264
Rileye 4,265 4,305
Shale | 4,306 4,501
Benson 4,502 4,567
\

| (Attach separate sheets as necessary)

} WEB Well Tending Service, Inc.
| Well Operator

AaS

By: '///2/“C'7§§;i) L e, A Bt WP

| Date: February 9, 1984

04/12/2024

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
eial, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Iv-35 <0l N 4 Date January 24, 1984
(Rev 8-81) ‘ S e - Operator's
== FEB 1 4 Uoa shﬂx Ui mzsi ‘ﬁtrgmin Well No. Ross No. 4
o ~nc DIVISION 2
OlL. & Lh= L'_'/ , ?tplrimu! of cﬁ'[mu Farm J. C. Ross

DEPT. oF M INES ®il und Gas Bivision AP No._47 - 085 = 5891

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas_x / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production x L X_/ Underground | Storage / Deep _ / Shallow )

LOCATION: Elevation: 1081’ Watershed Little Painter Creek

District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle E1jepboro (7.5)

OOMPANY WEB Well Tending Service, Inc.

ADDRESS _ p.0. Box 5249, Vienna, WV_ 26105 Casing |Used in | Left [|Coment
: 4 fill uwp
DESIGNATED AGENT W. E. Browning II Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 160 North Hills Drive, Parkersburg, WW 26101 Size
SURFACE OWNER J. C. Ross 20-16
Cond.
ADDRESS Rt. 2, Cairo, W _ 26337
13-10" 251 251 225 sks
MINERAL RIGHTS CWNER Same as Above 9 5/8
s 8 5/8 1,214 1,214 325 sks.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel N. 2
Hersman ADDRESS P.O. Box 66, Smithville, WV 5 1/2
9/17/82
e S 4 1/2 4,544 4,544 425 sks.
DRILLING COMMENCED  10/7/82 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 10/12/82 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION  Harrel Depth 4600 feet
Depth of campleted well 4544 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 59 feet; Salt jgq feet
Coal seam depths: N/A Is coal being mined in the area? o
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 3200-3276 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 325 Mcf/d 0Oil: 1Initial open flow 15 Bbl/d
Final open flow 275 Mcf/d Final open flow 10 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 48 hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in

(If applicable due to muZt'LpZe completion--) 04/12/2024

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

/LRG _1tY



oa.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

| DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

No 575_"«5-‘? ?/ Oil or Gas Well

Permit

| OIL &8AS Dlv]

SION

L L 3 1

1= 4 o e B OF vt

i3 e -
INES
PACKERS

‘\ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
‘ Z/oz '’ 22 o @A'/// TUBING DRILLING WELL |
CompsTny 2

Si
Addrcie e

¢ Z 16. Kind of Packer—_______
Far JJ

13

Well No y 10 Size of.

Distric‘azj/hd/)j' Countym 81,

— s 654 Depth set_____
Drillin% commenced, / ﬂ 4 y 2
. 53/16
Drilli leted tal | PRSI
ri mé complete Total dept 3 Pet, 5
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom__--
A 4 .
Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch | -"e™s Use ol =

Perf. bottom___.LL__

Open ﬂohv after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

i ¢
b

Volumej Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
ik prissure The hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh \vl‘lter feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET TNCHES
Salt wat+r feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

/%ZQM/&‘/’( & o qu&
| 2Lt Derre <7 2170 gy, T

P —%z B2 e

7 17 1
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
e = :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
czutn'r-rméxnus WOOD-812¢E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

==

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®

04/12/2024



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

=R ™ |

196L

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT _ Ol &GAS,

’ - et b | i -

Permit No 5\5 58 7 / Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
l

> A & ommee | s | e | e

Companyﬂ&ﬁé?‘ﬂ- Q/ ’
Size
Address
= 1 3 16. Kind of Packer_____
FRW
13

Well No fl 10 Size of.

‘ — = 654 Depth set_____
Drilling comrnem'ﬂd / 0 ¢ £2

3 53/16

Drilling completeddD Z/2 82 motal e Bl

r 3 Perf. top.
Date shot___ Depth of shot. 2. Perfibottomzccoo -

’ P .

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Pert. top.

‘ Perf. bottom______
Open flow af+er tubing_________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

|
Volume =2 Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure. lbs.__ hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES'
Fresh water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_| feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

/O ~/2 -¥%2

BATE

P T i

oisTRICT 'WelC 1RsPEcToR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ey ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
. 0
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
cm:m-*rméxuu. WOOD-812¢E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names . - .

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

""04/1212824"



| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES c v
_OIL AND GAS DIVISION W@Eﬂ E
NOV 15 1083

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT st & GAS D\V\S\ON

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

cmitlp.f/7“0y\5_"5—g?/ County /?/TC#/L:
ompany L EN DOVA_g/¢ €I vara FENMINES ROSS
pector SAM U E L HERSMAN well ¥o. ¥

w Y0 K3

IN COMPLIANCE

ULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent vaste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at wellsite /
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing /
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing ‘/
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 . Maintained Access Roads /
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site v
’ 23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits v’
‘ 23.05 No surface or underground Pollution
/ 7.03 Identification Markings I/

}COWNTS: &k%/ﬁ@

pected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with
Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

I have ins
all of the rules and regulations of the

the State of West Virginia.

SIGN‘ED:/JW/%%MW

oares ff— I —F3 _04/12/2024




| £tate of Mest Virginia '
‘ Ocpartinent of Tincs

| @il and Gas Division

Charleston 25303 THEODORE M. STREIT

\WALTER N. MILLER
e ADIINISTRATOR

DIRECTOR

March 15, 1984

Rendovs 0il Company

Sth & green Streets

Parker#burg, West Virginia 26101
\

|
Gcnt#emen:

listqd below:

|
PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
- —— e
|
R1T-3331 Jennings C. Ross, #R-3 Grant
R1T-5428 Jennings C. Ross, #2 Grant
R1T-5880 Jennings Ross, #1 Grant
RIT-5891 Jennings Ross, #4 Grant
|

\
\
{

| 4 ’

JIn accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
willcremain under bond coverage for "1ife of wells." Reclamation requirements have
been approved.

|
Verthruly yours,

I

Theoqore M. Streit, Administrator
Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas

™S/ r1
04/12/2024




7. 9//5/% = e _ w0660’ .
- : LATITUDE 39 /7’ 30"

JENNING £BSS

OXNEY HowdreD

| Y
| Q
| STONE %
NIOW 2145 '
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S45E 338.2S
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STONE A\
AYAN
NN
JENNINGS Ny
RO3S \
JE,«/A/Ngs \
0SS
‘,2-@1‘»’1&‘!@;?"
FILE NO.__ | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | ' = %
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY § - -cws T
SCAIE /" = 500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE e
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- = | - 3
ACCURACY I: 200 BES .~ ATEOF, ¢
PROVEN SOURCE OF SO
ELEVATION _KDAD /A7 ’ . 2y qoos
ELEVY. 1172’ _% e .
LLS PLROE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE L3 SELT .19 82

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM V-6
(8-78)

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. LEAMDOVA ** 4.
API WELL NO. ROSS =S H A,

4] 085 - 587/

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL _X_GAS_%_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
 (IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW X__
LOCATION: ELEVATION 28/ WATER SHED_L/7ILE FPAINTER = RLUN
DISTRICT __GRANT COUNTY _=/TecHI1E
QUADRANGLE _ELLENBORO 7% QuUAD _
SURFACE QWNER _JENNING Loss ACREAGE __2/.9 /041/12/2024
OIL&GASCLOYALTY OWNER__ JENNINGS ROSS LEASE ACREAGE 2
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL.X _CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
| STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —_ ,

TARGET FORMATION L&VoN/AN SHALE gSTIMATED DEPTH S 400 ;

WELL OPERATOR _KEND QVA Dt (o0 Z2N OESIGNATED AGENT_GERALL W 75 M/N SEND
ADDRESS £2L2-80X3106, | MARIENFELD PLice ADDRESS_ 8™ & GREEN STREET

LMIDLAND , TEXAS 2270/ AARKERSBLRG, W LM _2&/0/

) |

e m—r





